Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

George Champlin Sibley Papers

George and Mary Easton Sibley Papers

12-24-1826

Letter from Benjamin Reeves to George Sibley, December 24, 1826

Benjamin H. Reeves Fayette, Missouri

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/george



Part of the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Reeves, Benjamin H., "Letter from Benjamin Reeves to George Sibley, December 24, 1826" (1826). George Champlin Sibley Papers. 176.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/george/176

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the George and Mary Easton Sibley Papers at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in George Champlin Sibley Papers by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

2 pp

ALS B.H. Reeves, Fayette

To: G.C. Sibley, St. Louis

Der sir,

I arrived in Franklin very early in the morning the day after I left you in Jefferson. I have not heard of nor communicated a sentence in relation to the information you communicated to me of Mr. S failure I presume I is not the fact. He is to forward to me at this place today the greater amt. of funds in his hands it will be in heavy funds, which view prevent me from forwarding it immediately to Messrs. Tracy & Wahrendorff which I regret exceedingly for the fright which I have already experienced will forever keep me from deserving to hold in my hands that which is not absolutely my own.

I will however transfer to Messrs. S. & W. __ the greater part of the amt. yet on hands, but when I can meet with a safe opportunity to do so I cannot say. The first favorable opportunity is will be done.

With great respect & esteem yrs sincerely,

B.H. Reeves.